

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7989/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 05/11/2007 in CWP No. 1934/2007 of the HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

KARAMJIT SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report on default)

Date: 22/10/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. S. Janani, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The Registry has reported that counsel for the petitioner has not yet filed proof of service on all the respondents.

Further time of three weeks is granted to the petitioner for filing an affidavit with proof of surrender in respect of the respondents, failing which the special leave petition shall stand dismissed without reference to the Court.

(N.S.K. Kamesh)  
Court Master

(S.S.R. Krishna)  
Court Master